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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION OF N SERIES BATTERIES 
 
 

IMPA BATTERY 
Order             TYPE 

Code (suffix 

R/L) 

 

External Dimensions 

 
Length Width Height T. Height 

Capacity 

(AH) 
 

C5 C20 

 

Dry 

Weight 

(KG) 

 

Battery 
Layout 

 

Equivalent Old Type 

 
Suffix R Suffix L 

 

79 25 51 26A19 
 

79 25 25 36B20 
 

79 25 31 46B26 

185 125 160 
 

195 127 201 
 

237 127 201 

180 22 26 4.50 
 

227 28 35 7.80 
 

227 36 45 9.10 

12 N 24-3 
 

NS 40 Z 
 

NS 60 

12 N 24-4 
 

NS 40 ZL 
 

N/A 
 

55D23 230 171 200 
 

48D26 

226 48 60 
 

40 50 

10.5 
A 

9.00         (suffix L) 

N/A 
 

N 50 N 50 L 
 

79 25 35 55D26 
 

79 25 37 65D26 
 

79 25 38 65D31 
 

75D31 
 

95D31 
 

79 25 40 95E41 
 

79 25 42 115F51 
 

79 25 45 145G51 
 

79 25 50 190H52 
 

210H52 

258 171 200 

 
 
 

304 171 201 

 
 
406 173 209 
 

502 180 210 
 

505 220 210 

 
518 276 216 

226 48 60 
 

52 65 
 

56 70 
 

227 65 80 
 

74 90 
 

231 80 100 
 

257 96 120 
 

257 120 150 
 

160 200 
270 

175 215 

10.5 

11.9 B 

12.3         
(suffix R) 

 

13.8 
 

15.1 
 

16.0 
 

20.0 D 

24.0         
(suffix L) 

33.6 C 

35.8         
(suffix R) 

N 50 Z 
 

NS 70 
 

N 70 
 

N 70 Z 
 

NX 120-7 
 

N 100 
 

N 120 
 

N150 
 

N 200 
 

N 200 Z 

N 50 ZL 
 

NS 70 L 
 

N 70 L 
 

N 70 ZL 
 

NX 120-7L 
 

N 100 L 
 

N120 L 
 

N150 L 
 

N 200 L 
 

N 200 ZL 
• Dimensions tolerance +/- 3mm. Weight tolerance +/- 0.2kg 

• Prolong the lifespan and protect the warranty of your   battery by making up for electrolyte loss, viz evaporation, overcharging, etc., with     

battery distilled water at least once every month 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES FOR YOUR BATTERY CARE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
This catalogue provides outline information only and is not deemed to form part of an offer or contract. Our policy is one of continued improvement and we reserve the right to change details without prior notice. 
 

 


